Pursuant to Article 15 and in connection with Articles 67 and 68 of the Energy Law (Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia, No. 84/04) and Article 12 of the Statute of the Energy Agency of the Republic of Serbia (Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia, No. 52/2005),

The Council of the Energy Agency of the Republic of Serbia, at the 121st Council session held on November 20, 2009, passed the following

DECISION ON AMENDMENTS TO THE TARIFF SYSTEM FOR ELECTRICITY SETTLEMENT FOR TARIFF CUSTOMERS

Article 1

In the Tariff System for Electricity Settlement for Tariff Customers (Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia No. 1/07, 31/07, 50/07, 81/07 and 21/08), in Article 42, paragraph 1, the wording: "until December 31, 2009" shall be replaced with the wording "until December 31, 2010)."

Article 2

This Decision on the Amendment to the Tariff System for Electricity Settlement for Tariff Customers shall be published in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia after obtaining Government approval and shall come into force on the next day following its publication.

No: 509/2009– D – I/11 Belgrade, November 20, 2009

Council of the Energy Agency of the Republic of Serbia

PRESIDENT Liubo Macic